

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7355/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in CMRP No. 32383/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJJU PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

GIRJA SHANKER DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.for

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.Vairagya,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Six weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Interim order granted by this Court on 7th April, 2005 to continue.

Adjourned by ten weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master