

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7355/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in CMRP No. 32383/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJJU PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRJA SHANKER DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.2 states that respondent No.1 in spite of having been served in the courts below did not put in his appearance and most likely he would not appear in this Court as well as he does not have any interest in the lis. Service on Respondent No.1 is dispensed with at this stage.

Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.

Three weeks are granted to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2.

To be listed after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

