

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7355/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in CMRP No. 32383/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJJU PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRJA SHANKER DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
counsel for the petitioner,  
adjourned on account of his personal difficulty.

To be listed in due course.

( PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA )

(

KANWAL SINGH )

Court Master

Court Master